234-112021 **RESOLUTION:** Approve a Transfer in the Amount of \$16,500 from Other Operating Expenditures to Capital Outlay Expenditures for the Winnebago County Airport Department to Purchase Replacement Mower Decks and Rotary Broom Attachments TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: WHEREAS, the mowing decks and broom attachments for the airport's Jon Deere tractors are reaching the end of their useful lives and require replacement; and WHEREAS, the Airport field maintenance account in the other operating expenditures had monies available to transfer. NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby approves a transfer in the amount of \$16,500 from other operating expenditures to capital outlay expenditures for the Winnebago County Airport Department to purchase replacement mower decks and rotary broom attachments Fiscal Impact: There is no fiscal impact, as this is a transfer between expenditure categories within the Airport Department. Respectfully submitted by: **AVIATION COMMITTEE** Committee Vote: 4-0 Respectfully submitted by: PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE Committee Vote: 5-0 Vote Required for Passage: Two-Thirds of Membership Approved by the Winnebago County Executive this _____ day of _______, 2021. Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive

Resolution Number: 234-112021 Page 1